State of Alabama County of Colbert City of Tuscumbia

## MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING HELD ON FEBRUARY 17, 2014 @ 5:13 P.M.

The Tuscumbia City Council met on Monday February 17, 2014 @ 5:13 p.m. with Billy Shoemaker, Mayor, and Council Members Martha Smith, Robert Mitchell, Richard Coates, and George Johnson, Sr. JoAnn Armstead, City Clerk, and Department Heads Hugh Stanley, Joel Kendrick and Luster Echols were present. Council Member Randall Davis was absent.

Mayor Billy Shoemaker called the meeting to order. Invocation was provided by Joel Kendrick, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance led by Hugh Stanley.

Council Member Johnson made a motion to adopt the Minutes of February 3, 2014 (Regular Scheduled Meeting); seconded by Council Member Coates. Motion Carried.

## BUSINESS

Council Member Smith made the motion to approve the expenditures for the month of January 2014 in the amount of \$886,065: General Fund \$603,216; Payroll \$225,808 and Special Funds \$57,041; seconded by Council Member Mitchell. Motion Carried.

The declaration of a vacancy in the Parks and Recreation Department for an Athletic Director was tabled until the next meeting.

Wallace Ricks and Edwin Carter of "The North Alabama African Heritage Festival" are donating funds in the amount of \$1500 to offset the cost of a stage (\$1000) and a cover (\$500) at the Willie Green Center. Joel Kendrick, Parks and Recreation Director, was asked by Mayor and Council to provide an estimate of this project at the next meeting.

## BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR:

With no further business Council Member Johnson made a motion to adjourn at 5:25 p.m.; seconded by Council Member Mitchell. Motion Carried.

	Billy S. Shoemaker, Mayor
Attested By:	
JoAnn Armstead, City Clerk/Treasurer	